TB
1
Features:
 Stainless steel case and stem
 Stem length available from 50mm
 Bottom / back / every angle entry
 Silicon oil filled (optional)

TB
Ordering codes
Ordering Example: TB-E-1-10B-AD-8mm-100mm-0/100°C-5C
**Material test certificate will be provided for wetted parts only. For others, pls contact factory.
Note: Specifications and dimensions given in this product catalogue represents the state of engineering at the time of printing.
Modifications may take place and materials specified may be replaced by others without prior notice.
4. Process Connection Type # AD
AD Adjustable
FI Fixed
RV Revolving / Swivel
# Welded with stem / case & not suitable for taper threaded
connections)
5. Stem Diameter  8mm
6mm 6 mm
6.35mm 6.35 mm
8mm 8 mm
9.5mm 9.5 mm
10mm 10 mm
12mm 12 mm
6. Stem Length  100mm
Below thread Max 600mm. Please specify in mm
Refer scale for min & max stem lengths
7. Range 0/100°C
Refer range table
8. Options 5C
S6
AISI 316 SS case & bezel (For NS 100 mm
& above)
5C Five-point calibration certificate
LS Dampening liquid silicon oil (up to 200°C)
CD Custom dial design
EA External zero adjustment
SG Shatterproof / safety glass
TG Toughened glass
DT Dial tag marking
MT Material test certificate**
ST SS tag plate
1. Dial Size E
Code Nominal size
B 50 mm
C 63 mm
D 80 mm
E 100 mm
F 125 mm
G 150 mm
2. Mounting  1
1 Direct bottom*
4 Direct center back entry
9 Every angle back entry
11 Bottom entry through elbow*
* Not applicable for NS 50 mm
 Not applicable for NS 50 mm & 63 mm
3. Gauge Connection 10B
03B 1/8'' BSP[M]* (Max stem dia 6.35 mm)
03N 1/8'' NPT[M]* (Max stem dia 6.35 mm)
06B 1/4" BSP[M]* (Max stem dia 6.35 mm)
06N 1/4'' NPT[M]* (Max stem dia 6.35 mm)
10B 3/8'' BSP[M] (Max stem dia 10 mm)
15B 1/2'' BSP[M] (Max stem dia 12 mm)
15N 1/2'' NPT[M] (Max stem dia 12 mm)
M20 M20 X 1.5[M] (Max stem dia 12 mm)
TC 1 ½" Triclover(Max stem dia 12 mm)
* Applicable only for NS 50mm & 63mm
Not applicable for NS 50mm